
2025-00048801 DEATH INVESTIGATION
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO THE 500 BLOCK OF 32 ROAD FOR AN UNATTENDED DEATH.

(MC005630 - AGUES) Wednesday, December 24, 2025 2:37:00 PM  Area

2025-00048821 RESTRAINING ORD VIOL
ON 12/24/2025 DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A RESTRAINING ORDER VIOLATION IN THE 3000 
BLOCK OF HILL COURT.

(MC004820 - CONTRERAS-MORAGA) Wednesday, December 24, 2025 5:30:00 PM  Area

2025-00048828 ASSAULT
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A FIGHT IN THE 500 BLOCK OF GARFIELD DR.

(MC004321 - BACA) Wednesday, December 24, 2025 8:41:00 PM  Area

2025-00048834 DUI
Isaac Limb was arrested for DUI, VPO, drug and traffic charges.

(MC005879 - MITCHELL) Wednesday, December 24, 2025 10:28:00 PM  Area

2025-00048855 SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT / PERSON
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO THE 600 BLOCK OF HIGHLINE DRIVE FOR A SUSPICIOUS.

(MC005630 - AGUES) Thursday, December 25, 2025 8:33:00 AM  Area

2025-00048864 SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT / PERSON
ON 12/25/2025, DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT IN THE 3200 BLOCK OF 
N GOOD HOPE CIRCLE.

(MC004383 - PITTMAN) Thursday, December 25, 2025 12:40:00 PM  Area

2025-00048873 AUTO THEFT
ON 12/25/2025, DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO AN AUTO THEFT IN THE 2900 BLOCK OF BUNTING 
AVENUE.

(MC004383 - PITTMAN) Thursday, December 25, 2025 11:30:00 AM  Area

2025-00048883 CIVIL
A civil issue was reported in the 2800 bock of Collum Lane.

(MC005879 - MITCHELL) Thursday, December 25, 2025 6:12:00 PM  Area

2025-00048892 THEFT
ON 12/25/2025 DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A DINE AND DASH AND A MALE WAS ARRESTED ON 
WARRANTS AND CHARGED FOR THEFT.

(MC004373 - NEQUETTE) Thursday, December 25, 2025 7:35:00 PM  Area
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2025-00048906 RESTRAINING ORD VIOL
ON 12/25/2025 DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A RESTRAINING ORDER VIOLATION AND 
ARRESTED A MALE

(MC004373 - NEQUETTE) Thursday, December 25, 2025 11:34:00 PM  Area

2025-00048910 RESTRAINING ORD VIOL
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A RESTRAINING ORDER VIOLATION IN THE 600 BLOCK OF IRISH 
WALK.

(MC004321 - BACA) Thursday, December 25, 2025 10:36:00 PM  Area

2025-00048917 DEATH INVESTIGATION
A DEATH INVESTIGATION WAS CONDUCTED AT THE 500 BLOCK OF 29 1/2 ROAD

(MC004596 - TAFOYA) Friday, December 26, 2025 3:30:00 AM  Area

2025-00048969 DRUG VIOLATION
ON 12/27/25 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 3200 BLOCK OF I-70B FOR AN OVERDOSE.

(MC003972 - NELSON) Friday, December 26, 2025 12:43:00 PM  Area

2025-00048991 WARRANT ARREST
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO MILE MARKER 33 FOR A WARRANT ARREST OF PETER YUMUL.

(MC003085 - PAULS) Friday, December 26, 2025 2:28:00 PM  Area

2025-00048998 RESTRAINING ORD VIOL
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO THE 3100 BLOCK OF STANFORD COURT FOR A RESTRAINING 
ORDER VIOLATION

(MC005630 - AGUES) Friday, December 26, 2025 3:28:00 PM  Area

2025-00049003 WARRANT ARREST
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO THE 3400 BLOCK OF G RD FOR A REPORT OF AN ASSAULT

(MC004618 - NEQUETTE) Friday, December 26, 2025 4:03:00 PM  Area

2025-00049026 WARRANT ARREST
Buck Nunn was arrested on a warrant in the 200 block of Arlington Drive.

(MC005879 - MITCHELL) Friday, December 26, 2025 8:04:00 PM  Area

2025-00049030 LOST / FOUND PROPERTY
ON 12/26/2025 DEPUTIES TOOK A REPORT OF A MISSING DOG FROM THE 3200 BLOCK OF 
BUNTING AVE

(MC004373 - NEQUETTE) Friday, December 26, 2025 5:30:00 PM  Area

2025-00049033 RESTRAINING ORD VIOL
RYAN BROWN (27 YEARS) WAS ARRESTED FOR VIOLATING A PROTECTION ORDER AT THE 
400 BLOCK OF WREN WOOD COURT

(MC004596 - TAFOYA) Friday, December 26, 2025 9:31:00 PM  Area

2025-00049037 RESTRAINING ORD VIOL
ON 12/26/2025 DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A VERBAL IN THE 3300 BLOCK OF E 1/4 ROAD
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(MC004820 - CONTRERAS-MORAGA) Friday, December 26, 2025 10:33:00 PM  Area

2025-00049038 MENTAL HEALTH / ALCOHOL

(MC005879 - MITCHELL) Friday, December 26, 2025 10:35:00 PM  Area

2025-00049058 WARRANT ARREST
DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO THE 3100 BLOCK OF STANFORD COURT FOR A MALE WITH A 
WARRANT. 47 YO RICHARD LARA ARRESTED ON NO BOND FAILURE TO COMPLY WARRANT.

(MC005630 - AGUES) Saturday, December 27, 2025 8:37:00 AM  Area

2025-00049063 SEX OFFENSE
DEPUTIES TOOK A REPORT OF AN ASSAULT THAT WAS REPORTED TO DYS STAFF IN THE 300 
BLOCK OF 28 RD. THIS CASE IS CLOSED.

(MC004745 - URBIN) Saturday, December 27, 2025 9:24:00 AM  Area

2025-00049099 WARRANT ARREST
ON 12/27/2025, DEPUTIES CONDUCTED A WARRANT ARREST IN THE AREA OF 29 AND D 
ROAD.

(MC004383 - PITTMAN) Saturday, December 27, 2025 2:00:00 PM  Area

2025-00049102 WARRANT ARREST
TYLER SACKSE (38) WAS ARRESTED AND JAILED FOR AN OUTSTANDING WARRANT IN THE 
2100 BLOCK OF ZION RD. IN GRAND JUNCTION, CO.

(MC006116 - HUNT) Saturday, December 27, 2025 2:17:00 PM  Area

2025-00049158 HARASSMENT
DEPUTES RESPONDED TO THE 500 BLOCK OF PRESERVE LANE FOR A HARASSMENT THAT 
OCCURRED.

(MC005630 - AGUES) Friday, December 26, 2025 3:21:00 PM  Area

2025-00049160 WEAPONS VIOLATION
MCSO DEPUTIES RESPONDED TO A WEAPONS VIOLATION IN THE 2700 BLOCK OF MILO DR 
LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY CO.

(MC004919 - HEID) Sunday, December 28, 2025 9:57:00 AM  Area
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